## Waiver Form

Impact Tutoring USA, LLC: Policies and Procedures Manual

Sessions

1). Introduction: At Impact Tutoring USA LLC, we are committed to providing high-quality tutoring and career learning sessions, both on-site and virtually, to ensure the academic and professional success of our students. This manual outlines the policies and procedures that govern our tutoring services.

2). Session Scheduling: Sessions can be scheduled either on-site at our designated tutoring centers or virtually via our online platform. Students are required to schedule sessions in advance through our online booking system or by contacting our administrative staff. Session availability may vary based on tutor availability and center capacity.

3. Attendance and Cancellation Policy: Students are expected to attend all scheduled sessions punctually.Cancellations must be made at least 24 hours in advance to avoid a cancellation fee. Failure to attend a scheduled session without prior notification may result in forfeiture of that session.

4. Code of Conduct:Students are expected to conduct themselves respectfully and responsibly during tutoring sessions. Any disruptive behavior may result in termination of the session and potential suspension of tutoring privileges.

5. Parental Involvement: Parents are encouraged to actively participate in their child's learning journey by providing support and reinforcement at home. Regular communication between parents and tutors is essential to ensure the student's progress.

6. Confidentiality:All information shared during tutoring sessions, whether on-site or virtual, is strictly confidential and will not be disclosed to third parties without consent.

7. Parent Registration and Waivers: Prior to the commencement of tutoring services, parents/legal guardians are required to complete a registration form providing necessary contact and student information.

Additionally, parents/legal guardians must sign appropriate waivers acknowledging their understanding and acceptance of our policies and procedures.

## Waiver Form

8. Feedback and Evaluation: We welcome feedback from both students and parents to continuously improve our services. Periodic evaluations will be conducted to assess the effectiveness of tutoring sessions and identify areas for enhancement.

9. Safety and Security: For on-site sessions, we maintain a safe and secure environment for all students and staff, adhering to local safety regulations and guidelines. Virtual sessions are conducted using secure online platforms with measures in place to protect student privacy and data security.

10. Contact Information: For any inquiries or concerns regarding our policies and procedures, please contact our administrative staff Tanya Parker at: contact@impacttutoringusa.com. Parental Release for Photography and Video Recording

By signing, I, [Parent/Guardian Name], hereby give permission for my child, [Child's Name], to be photographed and/or video recorded during their participation in the Impact Tutoring USA, LLC., Camp Boost-up Summer Camp program. I understand that these photographs and/or videos may be used for promotional purposes by [Name of Summer Camp] and its affiliates.

By signing, I, release Impact Tutoring USA, LLC- Camp Boost-Up Summer Camp and its employees from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by my child while participating in the summer camp program or as a result of their photograph or video being used for promotional purposes. I understand that while [Name of Summer Camp] will make every effort to ensure the safety and well-being of my child, accidents and unforeseen events may occur. I agree to hold harmless and indemnify [Name of Summer Camp] and its employees from any and all claims, demands, and causes of action arising out of or related to my child's participation in the summer camp program. I have read and understand the terms of this release and voluntarily agree to its provisions.

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date: Date:			
Parent/Guardian Signature. Date:		Data	
	Parent/1-llarnian Sinnatilire.	Liate.	
r archit/ oddraian olghatare		Dutc.	

\* Indicates required question

Waivers: I, hereby acknowledge that I have read and understood the policies and \* procedures outlined by Impact Tutoring USA, LLC. I agree to abide by these policies and ensure that my child(ren), complies with the rules and regulations set forth by the tutoring center.

Mark only one oval.



I understand that participation in tutoring sessions involves certain risks, and I \* hereby release Impact Tutoring USA, LLC and its staff from any liability for injuries or damages incurred during such sessions.

Mark only one oval.

$\square$	Agree
$\subset$	Disagree

3. By signing, I, release Impact Tutoring USA, LLC- Camp Boost-Up Summer Camp and its employees from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by my child while participating in the summer camp program or as a result of their photograph or video being used for promotional purposes. I understand that while Impact Tutoring USA, LLC- Camp Boost-Up and any and all affiliates will make every effort to ensure the safety and well-being of my child, accidents and unforeseen events may occur. I agree to hold harmless and indemnify Impact Tutoring USA, LLC- Camp Boost-Up and its affiliates and employees from any and all claims, demands, and causes of action arising out of or related to my child's participation in the summer camp program. I have read and understand the terms of this release and voluntarily agree to its provisions.

Mark only one oval.

$\subset$	Agree
$\subset$	Disagree

4. By signing, I, release Impact Tutoring USA, LLC- Camp Boost-Up Summer Camp \* and its employees from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by my child while participating in the summer camp program or as a result of their photograph or video being used for promotional purposes. I understand that while Impact Tutoring USA, LLC- Camp Boost-Up and any and all affiliates will make every effort to ensure the safety and well-being of my child, accidents and unforeseen events may occur. I agree to hold harmless and indemnify Impact Tutoring USA, LLC- Camp Boost-Up and its affiliates and employees from any and all claims, demands, and causes of action arising out of or related to my child's participation in the summer camp program. I have read and understand the terms of this release and voluntarily agree to its provisions.

Mark only one oval.



5. Parent Name: \*

6. Student Name: \*

7. Phone: \*

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

